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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:23:21AM

Assembly District 64

 22,439 PUBLIC COUNTER

 51 EMERGENCY

 428 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 690 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,795 

 2,466 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 13,995 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,050 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 12,459 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BRUCE BASKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 L J KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,981 

Unrecorded  16,609 

Assembly District 65

 31,998 PUBLIC COUNTER

 75 EMERGENCY

 928 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,038 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,543 

 6,255 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 22,477 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,728 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 21,412 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ALEX DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD GOLDFEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS KLEINBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRUDEME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURD FERGERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE BAIRD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  55,887 

Unrecorded  13,199 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:23:21AM

Assembly District 66

 35,948 PUBLIC COUNTER

 212 EMERGENCY

 1,223 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,337 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,527 

 3,253 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 28,842 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,894 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 27,806 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANTHONY SEABOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOBLOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB LEDERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE GILLIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  62,805 

Unrecorded  16,249 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:23:21AM

Assembly District 67

 39,361 PUBLIC COUNTER

 54 EMERGENCY

 1,211 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,189 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,564 

 4,734 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 29,798 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,446 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 28,794 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BENJAMIN W. DREYFUS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN W. PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMPETITIVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMPETITIVE ELECTIONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALIA GRIMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERECK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH A. RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK L. SOSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MUZTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SHUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY ZUHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILLIP COFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MONTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MUNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD S. ANTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR NIGHTINGALE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  67,796 

Unrecorded  17,332 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:23:21AM

Assembly District 68

 20,467 PUBLIC COUNTER

 60 EMERGENCY

 337 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 620 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,553 

 1,197 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 12,930 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,051 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 11,846 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DEIRORE HAMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEONARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LONNERGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSOME THELWELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,030 

Unrecorded  16,076 

Assembly District 69

 34,950 PUBLIC COUNTER

 88 EMERGENCY

 931 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 901 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,389 

 2,053 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 26,068 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,884 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 24,636 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLEVE FEHLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY TOOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN DOCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY KUBY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,653 

Unrecorded  20,125 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:23:21AM

Assembly District 70

 23,338 PUBLIC COUNTER

 58 EMERGENCY

 395 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 806 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,638 

 631 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 15,894 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 512 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 14,813 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY L. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,853 

Unrecorded  17,423 

Assembly District 71

 24,212 PUBLIC COUNTER

 55 EMERGENCY

 497 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 719 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,627 

 1,341 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 16,532 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,172 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 15,385 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ALEXANDRA GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GRECO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,434 

Unrecorded  16,820 

Assembly District 72

 17,881 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 125 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 436 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,546 

 906 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 11,454 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 738 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 10,075 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  23,173 

Unrecorded  13,919 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:23:21AM

Assembly District 73

 36,305 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 1,342 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 923 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,319 

 8,283 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 24,073 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,686 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 23,143 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANKUR AGARUAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HAMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SLENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TIMONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY D'AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULREM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  63,194 

Unrecorded  15,444 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:23:21AM

Assembly District 74

 31,650 PUBLIC COUNTER

 102 EMERGENCY

 777 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 943 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,867 

 3,734 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 21,785 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,357 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 20,380 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN WIZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WIZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM MACPHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GULLY WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. LEN TETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. BEHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY HURWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN RIORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALACHY MCCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 2 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WRUBLICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BENNETT HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANFORD STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ELDER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  49,281 

Unrecorded  18,453 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:23:21AM

Assembly District 75

 33,805 PUBLIC COUNTER

 288 EMERGENCY

 1,110 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,201 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,960 

 3,994 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 25,537 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,631 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 24,565 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BENJY BRONK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GRAVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG GOODSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  57,733 

Unrecorded  16,187 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:23:21AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 352,354 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,051 EMERGENCY

 9,304 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10,803 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  378,328 

 38,847 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 249,385 ANGELA M MAZZARELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 35,149 JOAN B LOBIS (REPUBLICAN)

 235,314 JOAN B LOBIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRA GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANKUR AGARUAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN WIZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SEABOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLEVE FEHLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN W. DREYFUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJY BRONK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN W. PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BASKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GRAVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMPETITIVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMPETITIVE ELECTIONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALIA GRIMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WIZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 DE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIRORE HAMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERECK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG GOODSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH A. RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK L. SOSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HAMMOND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:23:21AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 1 GERALD GOLDFEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM MACPHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GULLY WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SLENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. LEN TETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. BEHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY TOOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY HURWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MUZTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN RIORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TIMONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY D'AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 L J KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN DOCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEONARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SHUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALACHY MCCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS KLEINBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY ZUHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WRUBLICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILLIP COFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRUDEME (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:23:21AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 2 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOBLOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB LEDERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LONNERGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MONTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BENNETT HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULREM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MUNGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANFORD STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE GILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD S. ANTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY L. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR NIGHTINGALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURD FERGERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSOME THELWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE BAIRD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  558,820 

Unrecorded  197,836 
In one or more Election Districts in this contest, the number of votes reported exceeds the number of ballots reported.  See the attached 

discrepancy report.

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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